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West  Cornforth Primary School  

Pupil Attendance 

Pupil attendance for the 

week ending 6th June 

2014 is 93.9% compared 

to Government  

guidelines of 95%. 

If your child is going to 

be absent from school 

please inform the office 

on 01740 654315 before 

9.30am. Thank you! 

School Holidays 14/15 
 

Summer 2014  

Fri 18th July– Wed 3rd 

September (6 weeks and 

2 days). 
 

Autumn Half Term 2014 
Tues 21st Oct– Thurs 6th 

Nov 2014 (2 weeks 2 

days week). Extended  

holiday due to move into 

new school building. 
 

Christmas 2014  
Thurs 18th Dec– Mon 5th 

Jan 2015 (2 weeks and 1 

day) 
 

Spring Half Term 2015   
Fri 13th Feb-Mon 23rd 

Feb 2015 (1 week). 
 

Easter 2015 
Fri 27th Mar-Mon 13th 

Apr.  

(2 weeks). 
 

May Day 
4th May 2015. 
 

Summer Half Term 
Fri 22nd –Mon 1st June 

(1 week). 

 

Issue 35–Summer Term 

Upcoming School Events 

Mon 16th June– Year 6 

height, weight and vision 

check from 1.15pm. 

Wed 18th June—Athletics 

coaching class 3 & 5 1pm 

Thurs 19th June– Group 

photo day. 

Tues 24th June– Year 5 to 

visit Hartlepool Power Station. 

*Year 6 puberty talk. 

Wed 25th June– Athletics 

coaching for class 1 & 2. 

Tues 1st July– Primary 

Olympics– selected children 

from Class 3,4,5 & 6. 

Wed 2nd July– FSU visit to 

Adventure Valley. 

Thurs 3rd July– Play in a day 

for Class 6. 

Mon 7th July– PARENTS 

AFTERNOON– whole school 

drop in from 1-4pm. 

Wed 9th July– Class 5 Kwik 

Cricket at Tudhoe Cricket 

Club from 9-3pm. 

Thurs 10th July– Dental 

Checks –Classes 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 

Fri 11th July– School  

Summer Fayre from 1.30pm. 

Mon 14th July– Year 6 

Sedgefield pupils transition 

day. 

* Year 1 and 2 children to 

visit Souter Lighthouse. 

Tues 15th July– Year 6 

Sedgefield transition. 

* In school moving up  

morning. 

Wed 16th July– Dental 

Checks for Nursery, Rec, and 

Class 1. 

Fri 18th July– Break up 

today!! 

* End of academic year  

celebratory assembly. All 

parents/carers welcome to 

attend from 10am followed 

by picnic and fun day. 
 

NURSERY 

Alexander  
Always  

contributing in 

key worker 

sessions 

SCHOOL NEWS 
 

We would like to thank everyone who has bought  

raffle tickets for our World Cup Raffle.  

The winners are: 

1st Prize - Brazil Shirt: Rhianna , Green 768 

Brazil Football: Ellie , Orange 274 

England Football: Tadashi , Orange 394 

England Football: Bradley, Green 886 

England Football: Bethany, Orange 349 

England Football: Alex Lee, Blue 786 

 

Just a reminder that children can come to school on  

Friday 20th June dressed in their favourite team colours or 

football kit for a donation of 50p, all proceeds will go towards 

our new school fund. 

 
We have been really pleased with the support we have  

received on our facebook site. If you would like to join this 

group the shortcut is http://goo.gl/WDR7WN 

 

As you are aware the deadline for our move is drawing  

ever closer and as you can appreciate we have a lot of items in 

school which we are unable to take with us, but are too good to 

throw away. From next week the children can bring in pocket 

money to purchase items such as books and toys from our 

weekly table top clearance sale (every Friday afternoon). 

AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES – Summer Term 2014 

Monday– Gymnastics 

Tuesday– Computer Club 

Wednesday– Film Club, Comenius and Energy Club  

Thursday–Sing for Fun and Girl’s Football. 

Consent forms available from the school office. 

CLASS GUIDE 

FSU– Nursery and  

          Reception Class 

KS1– Classes 1 & 2 

KS2– Classes 3, 4, 5 & 6  

‘Happy Birthday 

to….’ 

Beth  
 

Who celebrated her 

birthday this week! 

RECEPTION 

Olivia  
Always trying 

her best & 

being happier 

in school 

CLASS 1 

Harry  
For writing an 

excellent  

descriptive 

sentence 

CLASS 2 

Connor  

For his  

understanding of 

money &  

improving  

presentation of his 

work  

CLASS 3 

Tomiyo  
Designing world 

cup flag showing  

that it doesn't  

matter what skin 

colour, religion or 

nationality you are 

CLASS 4 

Aimée  
For  

persevering 

during her 

tests this week 

CLASS 5 

Devan  

For setting a 

good example 

at Whitworth 

Park School 

CLASS 6 

Neve  

For trying 

really hard 

in the  

Cathedral 

PUPILS OF THE WEEK 


